





TRANSATLANTIC COUNCIL, BSA NATIONAL EAGLE SCOUT COMMITTEE, SAR GERMANY SOCIETY of the SAR

## ARTHUR M. & BERDENA KING Eagle Scout Contest

SPONSORED BY
Sons of the American Revolution



The National Eagle Scout Committee of the Sons of the American Revolution (SAR) invites all BSA Eagle Scouts living in the Transatlantic Council to apply for its annual Arthur M. & Berdena King Eagle Scout Contest.

The contest requires you to provide three items:

- 1 a list of your Scouting, school and community activities
- 2 a patriotic essay of no more than 500 words
- **3** a four-generation ancestor chart

You can find the necessary forms by going to the contest page on the SAR website (<u>bit.ly/SAR-King-Contest</u>) and scrolling down to Contest Resources.

Eagles living in the Transatlantic Council enter the USA national contest by applying directly to the National SAR Eagle Scout Committee. From the applications received, this committee will select the overseas candidates to forward to the national American contest. To be eligible for consideration, the National SAR Eagle Scout Committee must receive an application by midnight, Central European Time, December 31. Winners will be announced in March.

## AWARDS for US NATIONAL WINNERS

Last year more than fifteen prizes were awarded. The top three prizes this year are:

First Place	\$10,000
Second Place	\$6,000
Third Place	\$4,000

## SPECIAL AWARD for GERMANY

Eagle Scouts living in Germany will also be automatically entered into the additional contest sponsored by the Germany Society of the SAR. The top entrant in this contest will receive a prize of \$500.

If you have any questions about how to complete your application, please contact the National SAR Eagle Scout Committee Coordinator for the Transatlantic Council at his email address listed below.

## EAGLE SCOUT COORDINATOR

If you are an American Eagle Scout living in the Transatlantic Council, submit your application by email to the National SAR Eagle Scout Committee Coordinator for the Transatlantic Council.

Dr. Ashley Null TRANSATLANTIC COUNCIL COMMITTEE COORDINATOR Ashley.Null@cantab.net